1 2 3	State of Arkansas 91st General Assembly Regular Session, 2017	A Bill	SENATE BILL 644
4 5	By: Senator D. Wallace	,	
6	By: Representative Boy	7d	
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT	I TO TRANSFER THE ARKANSAS STUDENT LOAN	
10	AUTHORITY TO THE ARKANSAS DEVELOPMENT FINANCE		
11	AUTHORITY; TO AMEND THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF THE		
12	ARKANSAS DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY; TO DECLARE AN		
13	EMERGENCY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
14			
15			
16	Subtitle		
17		TO TRANSFER THE ARKANSAS STUDENT LOAN	
18	AUTHORITY TO THE ARKANSAS DEVELOPMENT		
19		FINANCE AUTHORITY; TO AMEND THE POWERS	
20		AND DUTIES OF THE ARKANSAS DEVELOPMENT	
21		FINANCE AUTHORITY; AND TO DECLARE AN	
22		EMERGENCY.	
23			
24			
25	BE IT ENACTED BY T	THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSA	\S:
26			
27	SECTION 1.	The purpose of this act is to transfer the	
28	Loan Authority to the Arkansas Development Finance Authority, to amend the		
29	powers and duties or the Arkansas Development Finance Authority, and to		
30	declare an emergency.		
31			
32			
33			
34 25			
35			
36			



.